1 of 5
4ft
LEDVANCE Lamps
SubstiKIT™ LED T8 Type C System
Application
SubstiKIT LED T8 Type C System pairs a dimmable direct
current external driver with LED lamps. In applications

41952 LED13T8UFGDIM841DC280 UBend 13.5 2200 163 4100 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 200 10
41953 LED13T8UFGDIM850DC280 UBend 13.5 2200 163 5000 82 Frosted Glass 50,000 200 10
Ordering Information (Drivers)
Driver Input Driver Output
Item
Number Ordering Abbreviation
Input
Voltage
(Vac)
Power Factor
@ Full Load
THD @
Full Load
System
Input Power
(W)
Frequency
(Hz)
Inrush
Current
Peak (A)
@277V
Output
Voltage
(Vdc)
0-10V
Dimming
Wireless
Control
Package
Qty
75846 LEDvr1-2LTLEDUNV9-30WDIM 120-277 0.9 20% 9-30W 50/60 5 48 10%–100% No 25
75847 LEDvr3-4LTLEDUNV27-60WDIM 120-277 0.9 20% 27-60W 50/60 32 48 10%–100% No 25
75881 LEDvr1-2LTLEDUNV9-30WDIM-LINK 120-277 0.9 20% 9-30W 50/60 5 48 10%–100% LINK 25
75882 LEDvr3-4LTLEDUNV27-60WDIM-LINK 120-277 0.9 20% 27-60W 50/60 32 48 10%–100% LINK 25
75848 LEDvr1-3LTLED347V9-40WDIM-LINK 347 0.9 20% 9-40W 50/60 5 48 10%–100% LINK 25
75849 LEDvr3-4LTLED347V27-54WDIM-LINK 347 0.9 20% 27-54W 50/60 32 48 10%–100% LINK 25
Ordering Guide (Lamps)
LED XX T8 LXX FG DIM 8 XX DC XXX
Product Name
LED
Wattage
8 = 8 Watts
10 = 10.5 Watts
12 = 12 Watts
13 = 13.5 Watts
Lamp Type
T8
Length
L24 = 24 Inch
L36 = 36 Inch
L48 = 48 Inch
U = U Bend
FG = Frosted
Glass
DIM =
Dimmable
CRI
8 = 82
Color Temperature
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
41 = 4100K
50 = 5000K
DC = DC Driver
External
Type C
Driver Output
Current/Channel
170 = 170 mA (8W/2ft)
220 = 220 mA (10.5W/3ft, 4ft)
255 = 255 mA (12W/4ft)
280 = 280 mA (13.5W/UBend)
Ordering Guide (Drivers)
LEDvr X-XL TLED XXX XX-XXW DIM LINK
Product Name
LEDVANCE Driver
Number of Lamps
1-2L = 1 or 2 Lamps
1-3L = 1 or 3 Lamps
3-4L = 3 or 4 Lamps
Lamp Type
LED Tubes (Type C)
Input Voltage
UNV = 120-277V
347V = 347V
Wattage Range on DIP Switch
9-30W = 9W min to 30W max
9-40W = 9W min to 40W max
27-54W = 27W min to 54W max
27-60W = 27W min to 60W max
DIM = Dimmable LINK = Wireless
Control
Catalog # Type
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Specification Data
3 of 5
DRIVER
L